SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 936/2018

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION X

VERSUS

THE HONBLE HIGH COURT FOR JUDICATURE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.112366/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 14-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list the matter after two weeks.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER