ΝΟΤΔ

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.936/2018

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT FOR JUDICATURE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(IA No.112366/2018 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.967/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.115665/2018-EX-PARTE STAY; and, IA No.115666/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No.1471/2018 (X) (FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.176424/2018 – For EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 14-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Karthik S.D., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel appearing for the High Court submitted that the objections as regards the provisional lists before the High Court will be considered and the process in that behalf will begin from 16.12.2018.

At the request of Mr. Hegde, we adjourn the matter to 18.01.2019. If any decision is arrived at by the High Court after the objections are taken into account, the said decision may be placed before us.

W.P.(C) No.1471/2018

Issue notice, returnable on 18.01.2019.

List with Writ Petition (Civil) No.936/2018.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER