

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 936/2018

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HONBLE HIGH COURT FOR JUDICATURE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(IA No.112366/2018-EX-PARTE STAY
 IA 164272/2018- STAY APPLN.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 967/2018 (X)
 (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 115665/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 1471/2018 (X)
 (IA No.176424/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 18-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
 Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR
 Mr. Karthik S.O., Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankara Narayanan, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
 Mr. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Kant, Adv.
 Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. B.P.Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Harsh Surana, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned Senior Advocate, appearing for the High Court of Rajasthan, the matters are adjourned for two months.

List on 25.03.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER