www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.8 SECTION X

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 936/2018

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HONBLE HIGH COURT FOR JUDICATURE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(IA No.112366/2018-EX-PARTE STAY )

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 967/2018 (X)

(APPLICAITONS FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 115665/2018, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 115666/2018 & PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 131527/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 1471/2018 (X)

Date: 11-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR Mr A. Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

> Mr.P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Banerji, Sr. Adv. Ms.Manisha Singh, Adv. Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 27.03.2019 for final disposal.

In the mean-time, High Court may respond to I.A. No.20394/2019 and the points raised in Paragraph 16 of the application. The appropriate affidavit in that behalf shall be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

2

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER